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BEFORE THE DISTRICT ELECTION OFFICER WEST JAINTIA HILLS 

DISTRICT, MEGHALAYA 

AFFIDAVIT 

Affidavit of Shri. Coming One Ymbon (S/o. Noren Law) aged 51 Years, R/o. Shangpung 

Pohshnong Village, West Jaintia Hills District Meghalaya do hereby solemnly and sincerely 

state and declare as under: 

1. That I was a contesting candidate at the general election to the Legislative Assembly 

constituency of Meghalaya from 3-Raliang (ST) Legislative Assembly Constituency , 

the result of which was declare on 02.03.2023. 

2. That |/ my election agent kept a separate and correct amount of all expenditure 

incurred/authorized by me/my election agent in connection with the above election 

between 04.02.2023 and the date of declare the result thereof. both days inclusive. 

3. That the said annount was maintained in the Register furnish by the Returning Officer 

for the purpose and the said register itself in annexed hereto with the supporting 

vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account. 

4. That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of 

election expenditure incurred by me or by my election agent, the political party which 

sponsored me, other associations/body of person and other individual supporting me. 

in connection with the election, and nothing has been conceal or withheld/suppressed 

there from (other than expense on travel of leader's covered by Explanations I and 2 

under section 77 (1) of the Representation of People Act, 1951). 

5. That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said 

account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorized by me, my election agent. 

the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of person and other 

individuals supporting me, in connection with the election. 

6. That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my 

knowledge and beliet. that nothing is false and material has been concealed. 

Identified by: 

Advocate 

DEPONENT 

Solemnly aftirmed and declared before 
me by the above named deponent on 

being identified by Shri. L.S Ymbon, 
Advocate, on this 23 of March 2023. 

NOTARY PUBLIC JOWAI 

West 

Smt. R. Kyo 
Natary 

is District 



V 

VI 

VII 

VIII 

Name of the Candidate 

Place: 

Number and name of Constituency 

Name of State/UnionTerritory 

Nature of Election 

(Please mention whether General Election to State 
Assembly/Lok Sabha/Bye-election) 

Date of declaration of result 

Name and Address of the Election Agent 

the name of the political party 

PART-I:ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF ELECTION EXPENSES 

Date: 28" MAeC H 2023 

Whether the party is a recognized political party 

SHaNGpuNG 

If candidate is setupby a political party, Please mention 

Shri. Coming One Ymbon 

|3 Raliang Assembly Constituency 

Meghalaya 

General Election to State Assembly 

2nd March 2023 

SHRI: HARPrDIyoU SUAM, 
SHANGPUNG Po HSHNDNG, twEST •A wA H LS 

National People's Party 

Yes 

Signature/oft the Candidate 
Name: Shri. Coming One Ymbon 

Annexure-E2 



SL.N 

1 

Particulars 

2 

Expenses in public meeting,rally,processionetc.: 

PART-I1:ABSTRACTOFSTATEMENTOFELECTIONEXPENDITUREOFCANDIDATE 

1. a :Expenses in public meeting, rally.procession etc. (ie: other than the oneswith Star 
Campaigners of the Politicalparty(EncloseasperSchedule-1) 

L.b:Expenditure public meeting rally,processionetc.withtheStarCampaigner(s) (ie: 
other than those forgeneral party propaganda) (Enclose asperSchedule-2) 

Campaignmaterialsotherthanthoseusedinthepublicmeeting,rally,processionetc.menti 
onedinS.No.labove (EncloseasperSchedule-3) 

(a)Campaign,throughprintandelectronicmediaincludingcablenetwork,bulkSMSorinte 
rnetandSocialmedia in privately owned newspapers/TV/radio channels etc. (Enclose 
as perSchedule-4) 

(b)Campaign, throughprintandelectronicmediaincludingcablenetwork,bulkSMSorinte 
rnetandSocialmediainnewspapers/TV/radiochannelsetc.ownedbythecandidateor by 
the political party sponsoring thecandidate(EncloseasperSchedule-4A) 

Amt.Incurred 
/ Auth. By 

Candidate/Election 
agent 

(in Rs.) 
3 

8,50,360 

33,360 

Amt. 

Incurred/authorized 
by Pol.Party(inRs.) 

4 

X 

Amt.Incurred 
lauthorized by 

others 
(inRs.) 

56,100 

Total Election 
expenditure 

(3)+(4)+(5) 

6 

9,06,460 

33,360 



VÊ 

VII 

VIII 

SNo 

1 

Expenditureoncampaignvehicle(s),usedbycandidate (Enlosea 
sperschedule-5) 

Expensesofcampaignworkers/agents(Encloseas per Schedule 
6) 

Anyothercampaignexpenditure 
Expenses incurred on publishing of declaration regarding 
criminal cases(EncloseasperSchedule-10) 
VIII Expenses incurred onVirtual Campaign 

(EncloseasperSchedule11) 

GrandTotal 

Lumpsum amount received from any person/ 
donation.(Encloseas per Schedule-9) 

1,60,490 

Particulars 

2 

Total 

10,44,210 

PARTIII: ABSTRACT OF SOURCE OF FUNDS RAISED BY CANDIDATE 

Amount of own fund used for the election campaign(Encloseas per Schedule- 7) 

Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) in cash or cheque etc.(Encloseas per Schedule-8) 

56,100 

Amount(inRs.) 

3 
13,59,2 10 (By Cash & Cheque) 

NIL 

56,100 

14,15,310 

1,60,490 

11,00,310 



Schedule-1 

SL.N 
o 

Expensesinpublicmeeting.rally,processionetc. (ie:otherthanthosewith StarCampaignersofthePoliticalparty) 

1 

1 

2 Pandal, Podium. 

3Table & Chair 

4 Flowers/garlands 
5 

Vehicles for transporting visitors 

6 Banners, Flags 

9 

Nature of Expenditure 

2 

HiringLoudspeakers,Microphone, amplifiers, 

Schedules-1to11: 

7 Beverages like tea, Water, cold drink, (Tea & Snack) 

DigitalTV-boards display, Projector display, tickers 
8 boards,3D display 

s remunerationetc. 
Expensesoncelebrities,paymenttomusicians,otherartist 

10 Illuminationitemslikeseriallights, boardsetc. 

Details of Elections Funds and Expenditure of Candidate 

Total Amounting Rs. 

3 

1,05,300 

1,71,960 

2,28,000 

3,62,100 

Amt. incurred /Auth.by 
Candidate 

agent 
4 

61,200 

1,71,960 

2,28,000 

3,50,1 00 

SourceofExpenditure 
Amt. incurred /by 

Pol. Party with name 

5 

X 

Amt. incurred by others 

6 

44,100 

12,000 



Expenses on transport, Helicopter/ aircraft /vehicles/ 
11 boats etc. charges ( for self, celebrity 

oranyothercampaignerotherthanStarCampaigner) 

12 Powerconsumption/generatorcharges 
13 Rentforvenue 

15 

14 Guards&securitycharges 

Boarding&lodgingexpensesofself,celebrity,partyfunction 
ary or any other campaigner including StarCampaigner 

16 Computer set and stationery 

Total 

39,100 

9,06,460 

39,100 

8,50,360 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

56,100 



Schedule-2 

Expenditure in public meeting rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) as apportioned to candidate (ie: other than 

SL.No DateandVenue Campaigner(s) &Nameof 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Total 

Name of the Star 

2 
Party 

3 

Amount of Expenditure on public meeting rally, 
processionetc.withtheStarCampaigner(s)apportionedtothecandidatë (As other than for general party 

Amount byCandidate/Agent 

propaganda) inRs. 

4 

SourceofExpenditure 

AmountbyPolitical Party Amount byOthers 

Remarks, ifany 

5 

those for generalpartypropaganda) 



Schedule-3 

Details of expenditure on campaign materials, like handbills, pamphlets, posters, hoardings, banners, cut-outs, gates & arches, video 
andaudiocassettes,CDs/DVDs,Loudspeakers,amplifiers,digitalTV/boarddisplay,3 Ddisplayetc.forcandidate'selectioncampaign(ie:otherthanthosecoveredin Schedule- 1 &2) 

SL.N 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Total 

NatureofExpenses 

2 

Flag 
& 

Banners 
(Election Campaign) 

TotalAmountinRs. 

3 

33,360 

33,360 

Amt. Bycandidate/agent 

4 

33,360 

33,360 

SourcesofExpenditure 

Amt.ByPol. 
Party 

5 

X 

Amt.Byothers 

6 

Remarks,ifany 

7 

X 



Schedule-4 

Details of expenditure on campaign through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or Internet or social media, newsitems/TV/radio channel etc., 
inchuding the paid news so decided by MCMC or voluntarily admitted by the candidate. The details should includetheexpenditureincurredonal suchnewsitems appearingin 

Natureofmedium( 
electronic 

o/print)andduratio 
SLN 

1 

1 

2 

3 

Total 

n 

2 

Nameandaddressofmediaprovi 
der(print 

Jelectronic/SMS 
/voice/cableTV,socialmedia 

etc.) 

3 

privatelyownednewspapers/TV/radio channelsetc. 

Name and address 

ofagency, reporter,stringer,co 
mpany or any personto whom 

charges /commission etc. 
paid/payable,if any 

4 

Total 

Amounting Rs. 

5 

Amt. 

SourcesofExpenditure 

Bycandidate/ag Amt. By Pol.Party 
ent 

6 7 

Amt. Byothers 

8 



Schedule-4A 

Details of expenditure on campaign through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or Internet or social media, newsitems/TV/radio channel etc, 
including the paid news so decided by MCMC or voluntarily admitted by the candidate. The details should includethe expenditure incurred on allsuch news items appearing in 

newspapers/TV/radio channels, owned by the candidate or by the political partysponsoringthecandidate. 

S.No 

1 

1 

3 

4 

Total 

Natureofmedium( 
electronic 

/print)andduratio 

2 

Nameandaddress 
of media 

provider(print 
/electronic /SMS 

voice/ cableTV, 
social mediaetc.) 

3 

Name and address of 

agency,reporter, 
stringer, company 

orany person to whom 

charges 
/commissionetc.paid/ 

payable,ifany 
4 

TotalAmountinRs. 

5 

Amt. 

Bycandidate/agen 

SourcesofExpenditure 

Amt. 

ByPol.Party 

7 

Amt. Byothers 

8 



Schedule-5 

SL.No 

1 

Regn. No. of Vehicle & 
Type of Vehicle 

2 

1 MLOS G 6565 (Fortuner) 
2 MLO5 V 6565 (Fortuner) 
3 ML04 D 4567 (Fortuner) 
4 MLO5 B 1165 (Boleno) 
1 ML04D 0175 (Maruti 800) 

2 MLO5N 3216 (Maruti 800) 
3 MLO5N 0307 (Maruti 800) 

ML11 7043 (Maruti 800) 
5 MLOSZ 5859 (Maruti 800) 
6 MLO4C 2195 (Maruti 800) 

Details of expenditure on campaign vehicle(s)and poll expenditure on vehicle(s) for candidate' selection campaign 

7 MLO5Y 9620 (Maruti 800) 
8 MLO5E 6180 (Maruti 800) 
9 MLO5M 4089 (Maruti 800) 

10 MLO5S 7283 (Maruti 800) 
11 MLO4C 8531 (Maruti 800) 
12 MLOO04B 4683 (Maruti 800) 
13 MLO4C 3891 (Maruti 800) 
14 ML04C 1084 (Maruti 800) 
15 MLO4C 5387 (Maruti 800) 

Rate or 

Hiring of 
vehicle 
/mainte 

nance 

3 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

Hiring Charges of vehicle 

710 

710 

710 

710 

Fuel charges Driver's 
(If not charges(1 

covered fnot 

under covered 

hiring) 

3b 

23500 
23500 

23500 

23500 

3c 

2,970 

No. of 

Days for 
which 
used 

4 

18 

18 

18 

18 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Total amt. 

incurred/auth. 
In Rs. 

94,000 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

Amt. By 
candidate/lagent 

94,000 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

Source of Expenditure 

Amt. By Pol. Party 

7 

X 

Amt. By others 

8 

X 

under hiring) 



16 MLO4D 3950 (Maruti 800) 
17 ML04C 8451 (Maruti 800) 

18 MLO5F 9492 (Maruti 800) 
19 ML04B 9131 (Maruti 800) 
20 MLO4C 6564 (Maruti 800) 
21 ML04C8189 (Maruti 800) 
22 MLO4B4398 (Maruti 800) 
23 MLO4 7829 (Maruti 800) 
24 MLOSR 0173 (Maruti 8o0) 
25 MLO04B 4628 (Maruti 800) 
26 MLO4d 3665 (Maruti 800) 
27 ML04C 8131 (Maruti 800) 
28 ML04C 7861 (Maruti 800) 
29 MLO5K 4047 (Maruti 800) 
30 MLO4C 3351 (Maruti 800) 
31 MLO4B 1839 (Sumo) 
32 MLO4B 9548 ( Sumo) 
33 ML04B 9231 ( Sumo) 
34 MLO4C 3125 (Mini Bus) 
35 ASO1/]C 4071 (Mini Bus) 
36 ASO1\HC 4123 (Mini Bus) 
37 ML04C1795 (Gypsy) 
38 MLOSH 7558 ( Gypsy) 
39 MLOSE9401 (Gypsy) 
40 ML04 8112 (Gypsy) 
41 ML04C 1822 (Gypsy) 
42 AS-25/BC 3973 (City Bus) 
43 AS-03/BC 7172 
44 AS-01/LC 2761 
45 AS-O1/HC 0716 
46 AS-07/AC 2463 

TOTAL 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

1092 

1092 

1092 

1970 

1970 

1970 

764 

764 

764 

764 

764 

1856 

1856 
1856 

1856 

1856 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

2184 

2184 

1092 

1970 

1970 

1970 

764 

764 

764 

764 

764 

1856 

1856 

1856 

1856 

1856 

1,60,490 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

1420 

710 

710 

710 

710 

710 

2184 

2184 

1092 

1970 

1970 

1970 

764 

764 

764 

764 

764 

1856 

1856 

1856 

1856 

1856 

1,60,490 



3 

2 

4 

5 

Schedule-6 

S.N 

Total 

1 

Date 

andVe 

nue 

2 

DetailsofexpenditureonCampaignworkers/agentsandoncandidates'booths(kiosks)outsidepollingstationsfordistributionofvoter's 

Expenseson Campaignworkers 

NatureofExpenses 

3a 

Candidates' 

booths(kiosks) set up 
fordistributionofvoter 

'sslips 

Campaign 
workershonorarium 

/ salaryetc. 

Boarding 

Lodging 

Others 

No.ofworkers 
Rate /agentsNo.ofkio 

3b 

sks 

30 

slips 

Total 

amt.incurred/aut 
h.InRs. 

4 

Amt.Bycandidate/agent 

5 

SourcesofExpenditure 

Amt.ByPol. Party Amt. Byothers 

7 



Schedule-7 

S.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Voucher No. & Date 

7901/01-02-2023 

/05-02-2023 

6001/04-02-2023 File Nomination 

Name of Payee & Nature 

of Expenditure 

Treasury 
(Security Deposit) 
M/s Raliang Fuel 

534/08-02-2023 

0030/04-02-2023 (File Nomination) 
Sein Kynthei Mahila 
(Chair, office use) 

M/s Raliang Fuel 
6002/08-02-2023 (Scrutiny) 

Cash 

Stanal Vadi Bakery 

468/09-02-2023 

0031/08-02-2023 (Scrutiny) 
KLaw Bakery 

Kur Dhar Store 

(Election campaign) 
00575/08-02-2023 Lumuchai Sound Recording 

(Election campaign) 
0330/08-02-2023 Suchíang Book binding 

(Election campaign) 
H. Sutnga Tent house 
(Election campaign) 

Details of Amount of own fund used for the election canmpaign 

DD/ Cheque no. etc. with details of drawee 

bank 

Amt 4(Cheque No., Date and Drawee) 

5,000|029099/05-02-2023 
(Shri. Sutnga) 

4,000029078/07-02-2323 
(Shri. T. Law) 

5,000 o29080/08-02-2023 
(Shri. Embok Suchiang) 

6,400 029076/13-02-2323 
(Shri. S. Sutnga) 

4,000 029081/09-02-2023 
(Shri. Embok Suchiang) 

6,500 029083/09-02-2323 
(Shri. Wanpynshngain Langbang) 

8,800 029082/09-02-2023 
(Shri. Embok Suchiang) 

6,000029084/10-02-2023 
(Wanpynshngain Langbang) 

120 029085/10-02-2023 
(Shri. Elad Lapasam) 

6,200 029086/10-02-2023 
Shri. Kamnihi Law) 

Amt 

49,100 

1,50,000 

16,000 

1,50,000 

38,000 

13,000 

27,000 

13,000 

18,000 

17,600 

Total Amount in Rs Remarks 



11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

o0573/09-02-2023 Neinshnong Sound 
(Election campaign) 

21 

23 

561/09-02-2023 Sein kynthei Lummuroo 
(Election campaign) 

o0573/09-02-2023 Neinshnong Collections 
(Election campaign) 

0498/09-02-2023 Sein Mabei 

24 

p0579/09-02-2023 Lumrangnah Recording 
(Election campaign) 

542/10-02-2023 |. Suchiang Store 
(Election campaign) 
Suchiang book binding 
(Election campaign) 

361/10-02-2023 

653,655,892/ 
20 11-02-2023 

651/10-02-2023 

002,003/ 
11-02-2023 

004,0010, etc/ 
22 23-02-2023 

o01/11-02-2023 

(Election campaign) 

899,990 etc/ 
23-02-2023 
4825, 4850/ 
27-02-2023 

--do 

(Shri. J. Sungoh) 
(Driver) 
Suchiang Book Binding 
(Election campaign) 

(Shri. J. Sungoh) 
(Driver) 

(Shri. J. Sungoh) 
(Driver) 
Suchiang Book Binding 
(Election campaign) 
Shangpung Service fuels 

3,000o29087/1 1-02-2023 
7,400 

3,000 

8,000 

6,000 

4,000 

120 

029097/13-02-2023 
(Shri. Elad Lapasam) 

029096/11-02-2023 
(Shri. Elad Lapasam) 

120 029088/13-02-2023 
(Shri. Kamnihi Law) 

360 

(Shri. Kamnihi Law) 

029090/1 1-02-2023 
(Shri. Wanpynshngain Langbang) 
029091/11-02-2023 
(Shri. Wanpynshngain Langbang) 

029094/13-02-2023 
(Shri. Embok Suchiang) 

270 029092/23-02-2023 

029093/11-02-2023 
(Shri. Embok Suchiang) 

540 

10,000 

(Shri. Wanpynshngain Langbang) 

029089/23-02-2023 
(Shri. Kamnihi Law) 

1,350 o29098/23-02-2023 
(Shri. Elad Lapasam) 

1440 029095/23-02-2023 
(Shri. Rimiki Suiam) 

029655/24-02-2023 
(Shri. Kamnihi Law) 

029100/23-02-2023 
(Shri. Embok Suchiang) 

16,160 

12,000| 

4000 

31,000) 

27,600) 

31,500 

24,500 

16,800 

26,000 

93,000 

49,300 

98,000 

19,934 

36,500 



o115, 0116/ 
25 24-02-2023 

26 

913, 0021, 0022/ 
27 24-02-2023 

28 

29 

30 

o0312/24-02-2023 Suchiang Book Binding 
(Election campaign) 

504/27-02-2023 

025/02-03-2023 

(Shri. J. Sungoh) 
(Driver) 

TOTAL 

Shri. L. Niang, Chibait.etc 
(hiring Vehicles) 
F. Sajem Bakery 
(Voting Day) 
Shri. J. Sungoh, Driver 
(Counting Vote) 

540 029651/24-02-2023 
(Shri. Shanki L. Sutnga) 

1,200 

22,286 

4,000 

270 

1,25,9 16 

029654/24-02-2023 
(Shri. Embok Suchiang) 

029653/24-02-2023 
(Shri. Elad Lapasam) 

029656/24-02-2023 
(Shri. Wanpynshngain Langbang) 

029652/24-02-2023 
(Shri. Rimiki Suiam) 
029657/02-03-2023 
(Shri. Wanpynshngain Langbang) 

TOTAL 

60,000) 

98,000 

38,000 

30,000 

21,300 

8,000 

12,33,294 



Schedule-8 

S 

No. ofthePoliticalParty 

1 

1 

2 

3 

Name 

Total 

2 

DetailsofLumpsumamountreceivedfromtheparty(ies)incashorchequeorDDorbyAccountTransfer 
Date 

3 

Cash 

4 

DD/ Cheque no. 
etc.withdetailsofdraweeban 

k 

5 

Total Amountin Rs. 

6 

Remarks, ifany 

7 



Schedule-9 

S.N 
0. 

1 

1 

Name and address 

2 

4 

Shri. Leading Star 
Niang (Shangpung) 

2 Shri. Mekershwa 
Wann 

3 Shri. Nidayoo 
Papang 

Total 

Date 

3 

13-02-2023 

23-02-2023 

02-03-2023 

Cash 

4 

Details of Lump sum amount received from persons donation 

DD/ Cheque no.etc. with 
details of drawee bank 

5 

Mention whether loan, gift 
or donation etc. 

6 

Donation 

Donation 

Donation 

Total Amountin 

Rs 

7 

31,500 

12,600 

12,000 

56,100 

Remarks 



Schedule-10 

S 

No 

1 

Total 

NameofNewspa 
per 

2 

Newspaper 

Date 

ofpubli 
shing 

3 

Detailsofexpenditureincurredonpublishingcriminalantecedents,ifanyinnewspaperandTVChannel 

|Expensesthatmayhaveb 
eenincurred(inRs.) 

4 

Name ofchannel 

5 

Television 

Date &Timeof 

insertion/telecast 

6 

Expenses thatmay 
have 

beenincurred(inRs.) 

Mode of 

payment(electronic/cheque/DD/Cash 
D(PLspecify) 

8 



Schedulei1 

DetailsofelectionexpensesincurredonVirtualCampaign 
Nature of Virtual 

SL.No Campaign(IndicateSocialMediaP contentcreat mediatodisseminat 

1 

latforms/Apps/Othermeans) 

2 

Nameof 

or 

3 

Name of 

emessage 

4 

Tota | 

Amountin Rs, 

5 

Amount by 
candidate/age 

nt 

SourcesofExpenditure 

Amount by 
political party 

Amountby 
others 

8 



Note: 

1. 

(a) 

(b) 

3. 

4. 

InSchedule5: 

copyoftheordercontaininglistofallvehiclesforwhichpermitissuedbytheReturning0fficertobe enclosed. 

If the vehicle is owned by the candidate/his relative/agent are used for election purpose, notionalcost of hire of all such vehicles, except one vehicle if owned 
and used by the candidate, notionalcost of fuel and drivers salary for such vehicle, shall be included in total amount of expenditure inthe above table. 

Inallschedulesifanyexpenditureongoodsandservices,providedbythePoliticalParty;orprovidedbyanyperson/company/firn/associations/bodyofpersonsetc.onbe 
halfofthecandidate,thenthenotionalmarket valueof suchgoodsor servicesareto be indicated,in respectivecolumns. 

In Part -1|I, the Lump-sum amount 

electionexpenses. 

of fund 

Eachpage of theAbstractStatementshouldbesignedbythecandidate 

received from the political party 

thecandidate'sownfunds,shouldbementioneddatewise.Inallsuchcasessuchamountsarerequiredtobefirstdepositedin thebank accountof thecandidate, openedfor 

(RevisedbytheCommissionvideitsletterno.76/VirtualCampaign/EEPS/2022,dated 1 5thj anuary,2022,placedatAnnexure-F8) 

or others 
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